• N Tablets, 100 pcs. Klimaktoplant

Information for Klimaktoplant N Tabletten, 100 pcs.

FREE: Klimaktoplant Notepad

As long as the stock lasts!


Important Information (Mandatory Information):

Klimaktoplant® N . Areas Of Application: Areas Of Application derive from the homeopathic Drug picture. This exchange year include: complaints such as hot flushes, Sweating, palpitations, anxiety, sleep disorders. Contains Lactose and wheat starch.

risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


Leaflet: Information for the user

Tablets
Read all of this leaflet carefully before you with the use of this medicine begin, as it contains important information.
Apply this medicine exactly as described in this Package leaflet described, and exactly according to the instructions of your doctor or pharmacist.
  • , you pick up the leaflet. You might like these later read again.
  • ask your doctor or pharmacist if you need more Information or need advice.
  • If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. See Section 4.
  • If after the use of this medicine is not better or even feel worse, contact your doctor.

What is in this leaflet
1. What is Klimaktoplant® N and what it is used for?
2. What you should avoid before the application of Klimaktoplant® N note?
3. How is Klimaktoplant® apply N?
4. What side effects are possible?
5. How is Klimaktoplant® N store?
6. Contents of the pack and other information

1. WHAT IS KLIMAKTOPLANT® N AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?

Klimaktoplant® N is a homeopathic medicinal product used in diseases of the female genital organs.
The application areas derived from the homeopathic Drug pictures from.
These menopausal symptoms include: such as hot flushes, Sweating, palpitations, anxiety, sleep disorders.

2. WHAT YOU SHOULD AVOID BEFORE THE APPLICATION OF KLIMAKTOPLANT® N NOTE?

Klimaktoplant® N should not be used,
if you are allergic (hypersensitive) to the active substances, Wheat starch or any of the in section 6. referred to other Components of Klimaktoplant® N.

Warnings and precautions:
In the case of persistent, unclear or newly occurring complaints should You seek medical advice.

Application of Klimaktoplant® N along with other Medicines,:
Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines, have recently taken any other medicines used have applied or intend to any other medicines.
An influence of the effect of Klimaktoplant® N by other Drug is not yet known.

Application of Klimaktoplant® N with food, Drinks and alcohol,:
The effect of a homeopathic medicinal product may in General injurious factors in the way of life and by appeal- and tobacco are adversely affected.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
The product is not for use in pregnancy and Lactation.

Ability to drive and Use machines:
No special precautions are required.

Important information about some of the ingredients of Klimaktoplant® N:
This medicinal product contains Lactose (milk sugar). Please take it is therefore only after the consultation with the doctor, if known to you is that you have an intolerance to certain Sugars suffering.
Wheat, small amounts of Gluten may contain starch, but also for patients who suffer from celiac disease, as tolerated apply.

3. HOW IS KLIMAKTOPLANT® APPLY N?

If not otherwise prescribed, the usual dose is:
You should take 3 times a day 1 tablet.
In the case of an improvement of symptoms, the frequency of ingestion is to reduce.
You should take the tablet half an hour before or after eating to take and preferably slowly in the mouth and let it dissolve.
Homeopathic medicinal products should not without medical advice over a longer period of time to be taken.

If you apply a larger amount of Klimaktoplant® N, as You should:
There are so far no adverse effects of Overdose known. If you have overdosed this medicine significantly you should check with a doctor.

If you have forgotten the application of Klimaktoplant® N:
Do not take a double dose to make up for the previous Taking have forgotten.

If you cancel the application of Klimaktoplant® N:
There will be no harmful effects are expected if the Application
® N Klimaktoplant cancel.

If you have any further questions on the use of the medicinal product, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Like all medicines, Klimaktoplant® N can have side effects, but not everyone gets them.
In individual cases, as a rule, bleeding or nose can occur bleeding. In these cases, the drug should be discontinued and a doctor visit.
Wheat hypersensitivity can cause the strength of the reactions.

Note:
In the case of taking of a homeopathic medicinal product can the existing complaints worsen temporarily (Initial aggravation). In this case, you should the drug weaning and consult your doctor.

Reporting of side effects,:
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. You can side effects directly the Federal Institute for drugs and Medical Products, Dept. Pharmacovigilance Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger-Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de view. By Side effects to report, can you help more Information about the safety of this medicinal product for the .

5. HOW IS KLIMAKTOPLANT® N STORE?

Keep this and all medicines out of reach of children.
You must not use the drug after the container and the outer Wrapping expiry date do not use.
For this medicinal product no special storage conditions are required.

6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION

What Klimaktoplant® N contains:
The Active Ingredients: Cimicifuga Apply. D2 25 mg, Ignatia Apply. D3 25 mg, Sanguinaria Apply. D6 25 mg, Sepia Trit. D2 25 mg are in 1 tablet processed.
The components 1-3 are on the last level together raised to the power of.
The other ingredients are: Lactose monohydrate, Magnesium Stearate (Ph. Eur.), Wheat starch.

How Klimaktoplant® N looks like and contents of the pack:
Klimaktoplant® N is a grey, possibly slightly mottled tablet Take.
Pack of 100 and 500 tablets

Marketing authorisation holder and manufacturer:
Deutsche Homeopathy-Union,
DHU-Arzneimittel GmbH & co. KG
Otto Strasse 24
76227 Karlsruhe
[email protected]

This pack was revised Supplement, most recently in February 2015.

Source: information leaflet,
Date: 08/2017

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Klimaktoplant N Tabletten, 100 St

GRATIS: Klimaktoplant Notizblock

Solange der Vorrat reicht!


Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Klimaktoplant® N. Anwendungsgebiete: Die Anwendungsgebiete leiten sich von den homöopathischen Arzneimittelbildern ab. Dazu gehören: Wechseljahresbeschwerden wie Hitzewallungen, Schweißausbrüche, Herzklopfen, innere Unruhe, Schlafstörungen. Enthält Lactose und Weizenstärke.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Gebrauchsinformation: Information für Anwender

Tabletten
Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen.
Wenden Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach Anweisung Ihres Arztes oder Apothekers an.
  • Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
  • Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Siehe Abschnitt 4.
  • Wenn Sie sich nach Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels nicht besser oder gar schlechter fühlen, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.

Was in dieser Packungsbeilage steht
1. Was ist Klimaktoplant® N und wofür wird es angewendet?
2. Was sollten Sie vor der Anwendung von Klimaktoplant® N beachten?
3. Wie ist Klimaktoplant® N anzuwenden?
4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?
5. Wie ist Klimaktoplant® N aufzubewahren?
6. Inhalt der Packung und weitere Informationen

1. WAS IST KLIMAKTOPLANT® N UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Klimaktoplant® N ist ein homöopathisches Arzneimittel zur Anwendung bei Erkrankungen der weiblichen Geschlechtsorgane.
Die Anwendungsgebiete leiten sich von den homöopathischen Arzneimittelbildern ab.
Dazu gehören: Wechseljahresbeschwerden wie Hitzewallungen, Schweißausbrüche, Herzklopfen, innere Unruhe, Schlafstörungen.

2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE VOR DER ANWENDUNG VON KLIMAKTOPLANT® N BEACHTEN?

Klimaktoplant® N darf nicht angewendet werden,
wenn Sie überempfindlich (allergisch) gegen einen der Wirkstoffe, Weizenstärke oder einen der in Abschnitt 6. genannten sonstigen Bestandteile von Klimaktoplant® N sind.

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Bei anhaltenden, unklaren oder neu auftretenden Beschwerden sollten Sie medizinischen Rat einholen.

Anwendung von Klimaktoplant® N zusammen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel anwenden, kürzlich andere Arzneimittel angewendet haben oder beabsichtigen andere Arzneimittel anzuwenden.
Eine Beeinflussung der Wirkung von Klimaktoplant® N durch andere Arzneimittel ist bisher nicht bekannt.

Anwendung von Klimaktoplant® N zusammen mit Nahrungsmitteln, Getränken und Alkohol:
Die Wirkung eines homöopathischen Arzneimittels kann durch allgemein schädigende Faktoren in der Lebensweise und durch Reiz- und Genussmittel ungünstig beeinflusst werden.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Das Präparat ist nicht zur Anwendung in der Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit bestimmt.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und Fähigkeit zum Bedienen von Maschinen:
Es sind keine besonderen Vorsichtsmaßnahmen erforderlich.

Wichtige Informationen über bestimmte sonstige Bestandteile von Klimaktoplant® N:
Dieses Arzneimittel enthält Lactose (Milchzucker). Bitte nehmen Sie es daher erst nach Rücksprache mit dem Arzt ein, wenn Ihnen bekannt ist, dass Sie unter einer Unverträglichkeit gegenüber bestimmten Zuckern leiden.
Weizenstärke kann geringe Mengen Gluten enthalten, die aber auch für Patienten, die an Zöliakie leiden, als verträglich gelten.

3. WIE IST KLIMAKTOPLANT® N ANZUWENDEN?

Falls nicht anders verordnet, ist die übliche Dosis:
Sie sollten 3-mal täglich 1 Tablette einnehmen.
Bei Besserung der Beschwerden ist die Häufigkeit der Einnahme zu reduzieren.
Sie sollten die Tablette eine halbe Stunde vor oder nach dem Essen einnehmen und sie vorzugsweise langsam im Mund zergehen lassen.
Auch homöopathische Arzneimittel sollten ohne ärztlichen Rat nicht über längere Zeit eingenommen werden.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge Klimaktoplant® N angewendet haben, als Sie sollten:
Es sind bisher keine schädlichen Wirkungen von Überdosierungen bekannt. Falls Sie dieses Arzneimittel erheblich überdosiert haben, sollten Sie Rücksprache mit einem Arzt halten.

Wenn Sie die Anwendung von Klimaktoplant® N vergessen haben:
Nehmen Sie nicht die doppelte Dosis ein, wenn Sie die vorherige Einnahme vergessen haben.

Wenn Sie die Anwendung von Klimaktoplant® N abbrechen:
Es sind keine schädlichen Auswirkungen zu erwarten, wenn Sie die Anwendung von
Klimaktoplant® N abbrechen.

Wenn Sie weitere Fragen zur Anwendung des Arzneimittels haben, fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann Klimaktoplant® N Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.
In Einzelfällen können Regelblutungen oder Nasenbluten auftreten. In diesen Fällen ist das Medikament abzusetzen und ein Arzt aufzusuchen.
Weizenstärke kann Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen hervorrufen.

Hinweis:
Bei der Einnahme eines homöopathischen Arzneimittels können sich die vorhandenen Beschwerden vorübergehend verschlimmern (Erstverschlimmerung). In diesem Fall sollten Sie das Arzneimittel absetzen und Ihren Arzt befragen.

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen:
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt dem Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte, Abt. Pharmakovigilanz, Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger-Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de anzeigen. Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

5. WIE IST KLIMAKTOPLANT® N AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Bewahren Sie dieses Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich auf.
Sie dürfen das Arzneimittel nach dem auf Behältnis und äußerer Umhüllung angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden.
Für dieses Arzneimittel sind keine besonderen Lagerungsbedingungen erforderlich.

6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Was Klimaktoplant® N enthält:
Die Wirkstoffe: Cimicifuga Trit. D2 25 mg, Ignatia Trit. D3 25 mg, Sanguinaria Trit. D6 25 mg, Sepia Trit. D2 25 mg sind in 1 Tablette verarbeitet.
Die Bestandteile 1-3 werden über die letzte Stufe gemeinsam potenziert.
Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind: Lactose-Monohydrat, Magnesiumstearat (Ph.Eur.), Weizenstärke.

Wie Klimaktoplant® N aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
Klimaktoplant® N ist eine graue, ggf. leicht fleckige Tablette zum Einnehmen.
Packung mit 100 und 500 Tabletten

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer und Hersteller:
Deutsche Homöopathie-Union
DHU-Arzneimittel GmbH & Co. KG
Ottostraße 24
76227 Karlsruhe
[email protected]

Diese Packungsbeilage wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im Februar 2015.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 08/2017

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

N Tablets, 100 pcs. Klimaktoplant

In the case of menopausal complaints such as hot flushes, heart, inner restlessness, sleep disturbances, palpitations,.
  • 26.52€
  • 18.10€


Related Products

N Tablets Klimaktoplant, 280 pcs.

N Tablets Klimaktoplant, 280 pcs.

Information for Klimaktoplant N Tabletten, 280 pcs. FREE: Klimaktoplant Notepad As long a..

41.39€ 60.23€

Most popular at Other

Agnus Castus Pentarkan Tablets, 200 pcs.

Agnus Castus Pentarkan Tablets, 200 pcs.

Information for Agnus Castus Pentarkan Tabletten, 200 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Informat..

21.57€ 25.21€

Derma ointment plant, 75 g

Derma ointment plant, 75 g

Information for Dermaplant Salbe, 75 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): DERM..

20.60€ 27.31€

Biochemistry DHU 16 Lithium Chloratum D 6 tablets, 80 pcs.

Biochemistry DHU 16 Lithium Chloratum D 6 tablets, 80 pcs.

Information for Biochemie DHU 16 Lithium Chloratum D 6 Tabletten, 80 pcs. Important Notices (Man..

9.69€ 11.47€

Carbo Vegetabilis D 200 Globuli, 10 g

Carbo Vegetabilis D 200 Globuli, 10 g

Information for Carbo Vegetabilis D 200 Globuli, 10 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information):..

22.72€ 25.88€

Most popular in Germany

Traumeel S cream, 100 g

Traumeel S cream, 100 g

Information for Traumeel S Creme, 100 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): Tra..

18.10€ 24.03€

Meditonsin drops, 35 g

Meditonsin drops, 35 g

Information for Meditonsin Tropfen, 35 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): Me..

14.14€ 19.08€

Biochemistry 7 Magnesium phosphoricum D6 tablets, 200 pcs.

Biochemistry 7 Magnesium phosphoricum D6 tablets, 200 pcs.

Information for Biochemie 7 Magnesium phosphoricum D6 Tabletten, 200 pcs. Important Notices (Man..

12.83€ 17.98€

Contramutan N juice, 250 ml

Contramutan N juice, 250 ml

Information for Contramutan N Saft, 250 ml Now for a short time in the Set, with free Hand-desi..

24.51€